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N o . 351. T H E M U N I C I P A L C O R P O R A T I O N S LAW. 
CAP. 252 AND LAWS Ι Ι OF 1950, 31 OF 195 Ι , 2o OF 1953, 15 OF 1954, 

29 OF I954, 57 OF 1954, 14 OF 1955 AND 43 OF 1955. 

O R D E R I N C O U N C I L N o . 3019 
MADE UNDER SECTION 92 (4 ) (<?). 

In exercise of the powers vested in him by the proviso to section 92 (4) (e) 
of the Municipal Corporations Law, His Excellency the Governor, with the 
advice of the Executive Council, has been pleased to direct that as from the 
1st day of January, 1958, the contributions set out in the second column 
of the Schedule hereto shall be made annually to the council of the corres­

ponding municipal corporation mentioned in t he first column of the said 
Schedule, in aid of the town rate. 

2. The Order in Council No. 2217 published under Notification No. 414 
in Supplement No. 3 to the Gazette of the 27th December, 1946, is hereby 
revoked. 

SCHEDULE. 

Municipal Corporation Contribution 

Nicosia . , 
Morphou 
Lefka 
Kythrea . . 
Famagusta 
Lefkoniko 
Akanthou 
Kyrenia . . 
Lapithos 
Karavas 
Paphos 
Polis 
Limassol 
Larnaca 
Lefkara 
Athienou 

2,400 
190 
20 
10 

1,060 
10 
20 
65 
5 
5 

310 
10 

830 
*55 

5 
5 

Made this 10th day of June, 1958. 

By Command of His Excellency the Governor, 

(M.P . 1344/57.) 
A. S. FAIZ, 

Clerk of the Executive Council 


