No. 351. THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONS LAW.

CAP. 252 AND LAWS 11 OF 1950, 31 OF 1951, 20 OF 1953, 15 OF 1954, 29 OF 1954, 57 OF 1954, 14 OF 1955 AND 43 OF 1955.

ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 3019

MADE UNDER SECTION 92 (4) (e).

43 of 1955. Gazette: Supplement No. 3: 27.12.1946. In exercise of the powers vested in him by the proviso to section 92 (4) (e) of the Municipal Corporations Law, His Excellency the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, has been pleased to direct that as from the 1st day of January, 1958, the contributions set out in the second column of the Schedule hereto shall be made annually to the council of the corresponding municipal corporation mentioned in the first column of the said Schedule, in aid of the town rate.

2. The Order in Council No. 2217 published under Notification No. 414 in Supplement No. 3 to the *Gazette* of the 27th December, 1946, is hereby revoked.

SCHEDULE.

Municipal Corporation							Contribution
							£
Nicosia							2,400
Morphou						[190
Lefka						[20
Kythrea						1	10
Famagusta						[1,060
Lefkoniko							, 10
· Akanthou							20
Kyrenia							65
Lapithos							5
Karavas					• •		5
Paphos					• •	1	310
Polis					• •		10
Limassol					• •		830
Larnaca		• •			• •	•••	
Lefkara		• •	• •	• •	• •	• • •	155
Athienou	•	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	5
	• • •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• • •	5

Made this 10th day of June, 1958.

By Command of His Excellency the Governor,

(M.P. 1344/57.)

A. S. FAIZ,

Clerk of the Executive Council.